Rupert Resources Announces \$500,000 Non-Brokered Private Placement

26.03.2013 | Marketwired

TORONTO, ONTARIO -- (Marketwire - March 26, 2013) - <u>Rupert Resources Ltd.</u> ("Rupert" or "the Company") (TSX VENTURE:RUP) announces that it intends to complete a non-brokered private placement of up to 5,000,000 common shares of the Corporation at a price of \$0.10 per share for gross proceeds of up to \$500,000 (the "Private Placement").

The Private Placement is subject to the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange. The securities will be subject to a four-month hold period, in accordance with applicable securities laws.

The Corporation intends to use the proceeds from the Private Placement for its previously announced pre-drilling exploration program and for general working capital purposes.

The Corporation may pay a commission or finder's fee to eligible parties in connection with the Private Placement, subject to compliance with applicable securities laws.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

M. Kostuik Director

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that *term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange*) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

Contact

Rupert Resources Ltd. 416 848 7744 www.rupertresources.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/160482--Rupert-Resources-Announces-500000-Non-Brokered-Private-Placement.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

30.04.2025 Seite 1/1